03-23-2007		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
		ORM COVER SHEET
	PATENTS ONLY	
103386206 Jemark Office: Please		se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	U.S. PTO	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	29/273442	Name: <u>NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd.</u>
)3/05/2007	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		Street Address: <u>37-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku</u>
Execution Date(s) Feb. 14 and Feb. 19, 2007		
Assignment Derger		City: <u>Tokyo</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Joint Research Agreement		State:
Government Interest Assignment		Country: JAPAN Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmator	y License	
🗋 Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	🛛 This	document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom corre	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correction concerning document should be ma	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u>	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correction of the second states and address to whom correct concerning document should be main the second state and the second states and the second states and the second states and the second states are second states are second states and the second states are second states and the second states are second states are second states and the second states are secon	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be ma Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u>	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be main Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> Street Address: <u>131 S. Dearborn St.</u>	Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ № 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ⊠ Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be main Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> Street Address: <u>131 S. Dearborn St.</u> City: <u>Chicago</u>	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> Street Address: <u>131 S. Dearborn St.</u> City: <u>Chicago</u>	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> Street Address: <u>131 S. Dearborn St.</u> City: <u>Chicago</u>	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be main Name: <u>Harold V. Stotland</u> Internal Address: <u>Suite 2400</u> Street Address: <u>131 S. Dearborn St.</u> City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60</u>	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1351</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main and the state of the should be main and the states of the should be main and the states of the should be main and the should be should	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correct concerning document should be main Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: 131 S. Dearborn St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60 Phone Number: 312-460,5000	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>19-1351</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s) 5. Name and address to whom correconcerning document should be main Name: Harold V. Stotland Internal Address: Suite 2400 Street Address: 131 S. Dearborn St. City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60 Phone Number: 312-460,5000 Fax Number: 3120460-971 Email Address:	Additional numbers espondence ailed:	attached? Yes NO 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 19-1351 Authorized User Name March 5, 2007

03/08/2007 CCHAU1 00000010 29273442

04 FC:8021

40.00 OP

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

PATENT REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0743 Additional Names of Conveying Parties

.

Naoto FUKASAWA

(PEI-00052/SR)

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Inve	ntion: Design for PROJECTOR	
Assignee:	NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd.	
-	[Company Name]	
	37-8, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku	
	Tokyo JAPAN	
·	[Address]	
	Japan	
	[Place of Incorporation]	
Name of Each Inventor and Assignor:		Date of Execution of Patent Application:
<u>Takahisa YA</u>	MADA	
<u>Yasushi ITO</u>	<u>U</u>	
<u>Masayuki A</u>	GEISHI	
Naoto FUKA	ASAWA	

We, the undersigned, for good and valuable considerations to us in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, conveyed and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, convey and set over unto the above-identified assignee (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented or designed by us and disclosed in the above-identified application, and any divisions and continuations thereof and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States including any reissues and extensions thereof that may be obtained therefor, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in its own name to apply for and obtain Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs, in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as we could have done if the application had been in our names, and the entire interest in any Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificate, Utility Model or Design which may be granted on any such application in such foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models or Designs, on applications as aforesaid, to issue any and all Letters Patent, Inventor's Certificates, Utility Models and Designs that may be granted for said invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

We hereby authorize and request an attorney in Seyfarth Shaw LLP to insert here in parentheses the serial number () and the filing date () of said application when known.

And for the above-named considerations, we hereby agree that we will, without additional compensation but without cost to us, promptly communicate to Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications for

PATENT REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0745

(DEI-00052/5R)

Letters Patent and assignments thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, as and when requested by them, in obtaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention or inventions and improvements in the United States.

Dated: 02/14/2001

Takahisa Yamada

[Signature]

[Signature]

Yasushi ITOU [Name Printed]

Tokyo, JAPAN `

Takahisa YAMADA [Name Printed]

Residence and Post Office Address: c/o NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. 37-8, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

Residence and Post Office Address: c/o NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. 37-8, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku

Jasushi Stor

Dated: 0.2/14/2007

Dated: 02/14/2007

agèishi masayuki

[Signature]

Masayuki AGEISHI [Name Printed]

Residence and Post Office Address: c/o NEC Viewtechnology, Ltd. 37-8, Shiba 5-Chome, Minato-ku Tokyo, JAPAN

Dated: 02/19

[Signature]

Naoto FUKASAWA [Name Printed]

Residence and Post Office Address: c/o Naoto Fukasawa Co., Ltd., 10-9-201, Umegaoka 3-chome, Setagaya Tokyo, JAPAN

CH1 11155840.1

RECORDED: 03/05/2007

2

PATENT REEL: 019075 FRAME: 0746